## 506781281 07/22/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6828098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREDERIC FELLOUSE	02/12/2020
JASON MOFFAT	03/17/2021
SACHDEV SIDHU	03/04/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO	
Street Address:	BANTING INSTITUTE	
Internal Address:	100 COLLEGE STREET, SUITE 413	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5G 1L5	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16331512

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6263957801

**Email:** xwu@adrianoassociates.com

Correspondent Name: XIAOWEI WU

Address Line 1: 690 E. GREEN STREET, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30867.1USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOWEI WU
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaowei Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=P1894 - PCTIB2017001166 - Assignment - Signed#page1.tif source=P1894 - PCTIB2017001166 - Assignment - Signed#page2.tif source=P1894 - PCTIB2017001166 - Assignment - Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506781281 REEL: 056952 FRAME: 0636

source=P1894 - PCTIB2017001166 - Assignment - Signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056952 FRAME: 0637

### **CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, whose complete post office addresses are, respectively, c/o The Governing Council of the University of Toronto, Banting Institute, 100 College Street, Suite 413, Toronto, Ontario M5G 1L5, Canada, the assignors herein, confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred prior to 7 September 2017, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO** (also known as the University of Toronto), assignee, whose full address is Banting Institute, 100 College Street, Suite 413, Toronto, Ontario M5G 1L5, Canada, all our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled SYNTHETIC ANTIBODIES AGAINST VEGF AND THEIR USES for which national entry into Canada and other countries or jurisdictions will be or has been requested in respect of PCT Application No. PCT/IB2017/001166 filed on 7 September 2017, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and the right to nationally enter such application in Canada and other countries or jurisdictions, and to obtain patent(s) therefor in Canada and other countries or jurisdictions.

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, assignments, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent for the invention and vest the same in the assignee.

Page 1 of 3

Date:

| Prince | Pri

N TESTMONY WHEREOF his said assignment have represent and testment the will occur whose specialized and testment the will occur whose specialized and testment the will occur whose specialized appears to the said occurs with the specialized appears to the said occurs with the said occurs to the said occurs with the said occurs to the said occurs with the said occurs to the said occurs to the said occurs with the said occurs to the said occurs with the said occurs to the said occurs to

PATENT REEL: 056952 FRAME: 0639 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the said assignors have hereunto executed this Confirmation of Assignment on the dates noted and before the witnesses whose signatures appear below.

	FELLOUSE, Frederic
Date:	(signature)
Place:	
Witness' signature:	···
Print Name of Witness:	
	MOFFAT, Jason
	(signature)
Date: <u>Markow 17, 2021</u>	
Place: Tokonto	
Witness' signature:	

Print Name of Witness: PATELLIA MZRO

SIDHU, Sachdev

(signature)

Date: 19824 4, 2020

Place: 70/00/10, CAMADA

Witness' signature:

Print Name of Witness:

Page 3 of 3